Where everyday is a different adventure



and imagination will grow and grow
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Price List 
This price list is effective from 1st January 2026
Below you'll find the standard fee sheet. These fees apply to families who are not eligible for any government funding and represent the full, non-funded cost of childcare.

	All Children 


	Optional breakfast
	£2.30

	
	All day session
	£88.00

	
	Friday till 2.50pm session
	£63.00

	
	Morning or afternoon session
	£44.00


	Charges
	Business administration charge
	£70.00

	
	Change of session admin fee
	£20.00

	
	Late pick-up surcharge
	£20.00

	
	Late payment of invoice surcharge
	£50.00


Fees will include all meals, drinks and snacks prepared on site by our fully qualified and experienced cook.
Please note:

· Invoices are to be paid by BACS or cash by the 1st of every month for the forth coming month. Late payments will result in a late payment surcharge being added to your invoice.
· Child care voucher schemes accepted.

· Prices and fees will be revised and possibly increased twice a year in both April and October to coincide with the minimum wage and the national living wage increases and also take into account inflation.

· The nursery is closed on all bank holidays and also for Christmas. Any funded days that fall outside of the nursery funding is charged as private hours. See price list above.
· No refunds are given for sickness or holidays.

· A late collection fee will be added to your invoice for every 15 minute, or part thereof, that you are late collecting your child at the end of every session.

· We do not provide childcare by the hour

Funded childcare: Additional Voluntary Charges

It's important to know that government funding is not intended to cover the full cost of childcare. It does not include essential extras like meals, nappies, wipes, sun cream, medication, additional hours, and trips. If you're eligible for funding, you'll still be responsible for these items.

Additional voluntary charges
	Children in receipt of funding entitlement.

	Meals and snacks per funded hour (optional)
	£1.70

	
	Consumables per funded hour  (optional)
	£1.00

	
	Trip’s and extras not included in consumables
	Prices confirmed at time of booking trips or extras

	
	Refundable administration charge (only for fully funded children)
	£70.00


Funding is stretched over 50 weeks of the year. 
This is the funding allocation for 2026
	Hours claiming
	Government entitlement
	Stretched over 50 weeks
	Optional private hours

	30 hours
	1140 hours claimed
	22.8 hours claimed a week
	2.4 hours a week

	15 hours
	570 hours claimed
	11.4 hours claimed a week
	1.2 hours a week


Additional Funding Information
We stretch funded hours across 50 weeks of the year. This means you receive a maximum of 11.4 hours per week for the 15 hours scheme, or 22.8 hours per week for the 30 hours scheme. 
If you require any additional hours over and above the funded entitlement these will be charged at our standard rate (please refer to the standard childcare fees listed on page 1).
For every funded session, we ask parents to contribute towards meals and all consumables such as nappies, wipes and sun cream (where applicable); as these are not covered by the funding we receive. 

Please note: To remain eligible for the 30 hours scheme, parents must reconfirm their eligibility with HMRC every 3 months, or when prompted. 

Visit our website to read our FAQ’s 

Your Funded Fees explained

You can access up to 22.8 funded hours per week (1140 hours per year) (7.6 funded hours a full day)

or 
11.4 funded hours per week (570 hours per year) (3.8 funded hours for an Am/Pm session) 
Understanding how your full day funded session costs are calculated


If opting for funded with meals and consumables you must be prepared to drop off at the agreed time.

If opting for fully funded you must be prepared to drop off at the agreed time. 

If opting for fully funded you must be prepared to provide all meals and snacks that are compliant with our policies.
If opting for fully funded you must be prepared to provide all consumables that are compliant with our policies.

To secure a fully funded place, a £70 refundable deposit is payable. Your deposit will be credited on your last invoice with Foxcubs.
Funded - with 2.4 optional hours, meals & consumables (Best value for time and convenience!)





Full day 7.6 hours funding £0.00 + 2.4 private hours = £21.12 + meals £12.92 + consumables £7.60 = £41.64


	





Funded - with meals and consumables





Late start* – 7.6 hours of funding £0.00 + Meals £12.92 & consumables £7.60 = £20.52 a day


Drop off time is to be agreed with the nursery*








Fully funded 





Late start* – 7.6 hours of funding only £0.00 – No Meals or consumables or optional 2.4 hours = £0.00


Drop off time is to be agreed with the nursery*
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